Permits -7
ECC - $896,978.25
FEES - $26,909.34

PERMIT
NUMBER

5939

5945

5955

5956

5957

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Excel Builders
Horning
8 King St.
1-34 23.08 17.00
Lot 11

Eastern Shore Porch & Patio
Mueller
50 Madison Ave.
1-34 23.16 181.00
Lot 221

Natelli Homes
Eddy
31 W. Dagsboro St.
1-34 23.16 15.00
437

Above Grade Inc.
Smith
40 Oyster Bay Dr.
1-34 23.20 28.00
Lot

Beam Construction Inc.
34 Bayside Dr.
Liberatore

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Exterior Siding/Paint Interior Renovation

Install 57" of 48in high fence

Build 2nd story deck

Swim Spa & Pavers

Addition to Dwelling/New Deck

E.C.C.

$257,852.00

$3,375.00

$158,671.25

$96,750.00

$318,000.00

FEES

$7,735.56

$101.25

$4,760.13

$2,902.50

$9,540.00



Permits -7
ECC - $896,978.25
FEES - $26,909.34

1-34 23.16 189.01
Lot 187

5958 Piney Island Construction
30 W. Atlantic St.
Zalewski
1-34 23.16 132.00
Lot 92

5959 Hugh Hickman & Sons
39 Madison Ave.
Brzostsowski
1-34 23.16 165.00
Lot 239

Build 2nd floor rear porch

Demolish Dwelling

$37,330.00

$25,000.00

$1,119.90

$750.00



February 2025
=] Public Works

sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

an 26 27 28 29 30 31
J Town / Beach Run
| Call / Email Brick Engraver | Check Out Door Issue @ PI | Assist PD - Laurel Run For ' || Install New Cabin Air Filter J (3) Jugs Water - TH
| Check Brick Order Just Deli | Pick Up BJ's Order - THSu) | Go To Bobcat Store - Get || Install Plexiglass - PD Squa | Install Toilet Bowl Ring - PI
|| Fixed Bobcat Issue - (Drain | Put Away Holiday Decorati | Move Gun Discharge Stanc | Patch Tire - Hustler Grassci
|| Install New Fanblades - P | Put Away Paper Towels & 1 | Recycle Out For Pickup
B Removed TV / Wall Mount } Put Flags Full Staff J Remove Gun Safes, Fingery
| Rinse Off PW Pickup & Salt
| Rinsed Salt Off PD Messag
stmne ROW - 5 W Houston

2 3 4 5 6 7
| Town / Beach Run
| Check / Clean BFP -W. Ind | Assist PD - Take Evidence L | 2nd Coat Spackle Around | || Call Del Power, Check Statv | (2) Jugs Water - PD
| Contacted Apple Electric - || Cut Hole, Shore Up Studs, | Adjust Door Closer - PD Lo || Complete & Send Utility Ti. | Call Ad-Art For Movie Sten
| Looked At W. Indian BFP- | Dismantle Built Shelf - PD | Buy / Install New Light Tuk || Email Brett Gray For Mobi- | Fill Holes In Drywall - PD E
| Pre-Plan Workbench Instal | Research & Buy Mounting | Call Belair Road Supply - N || Final Coat Spackle & Sand | Install Quarter Round Trim
' Replace TH Front Spotlight | Spackle Wall Around Lock | Put Out Salt - TH Front & F || Measure / Pre-Drill Windo\ | Install Window Grates - PD
J Took Boxes To PD (Shelvint ] Re-Hang TV - PD Lobby .I Meet W/ Apple Electric @ '
| Took Down Holiday Pole Li | TakeBoxToPD

3 10 1" 12 13 14
| Town / Beach Run
| Monitor Weather Forecasts For Snowfall | Check Streets If Plow Need | Hung Cabinets - PD Squad | Finished Corkboard Re-Inst
| Change Oil / Filter - Bobca' | Fuel All Equipment / Vehicl | Clean Up PW Garage 3rd B || Made Map - Holiday Pole | | Hung Eyewash Station - PC
|| Install Window Grate -PD |  Hook Up PW Plows | Install Secure Weapon Sigr || Moved Work Bench From i | Install Mission Statement §
|l.uwes Pallet Of Salt Bags | Put Pallet Of Salt Inside PV | Plow TH Parking Lots (Fror || Started Re-Install Pd Desk | Level / Install RH Desk Win
| New Registration & Tag Sti | Salt TH Front / Rear Parkin | Put Christmas Decorations | Took RH Desk Wing ToPD | Recycle Out For Pickup

| Work On PW Salt Spreader | Shovel Off TH Handicap R:
16 17 18 19 20 21
OFF - Presidents Day Observed Town / Beach Run

Clean / Touch Up Paint - Old TH & PD Seal
Monitor Impending Weather

| chillas (HANDLEY) Brick D« | Call / Email Brett @ Mobi-|

Construct / Test Mount For | Call / Email Matt @ Ad-Art
DFIT - Bryan (Milford) | Check Equipment Before S

| Flip Poly Cut Edge - PWTo | Check Propane Gauge - Ab

| Install Hangers & Shipwrec | Email Polar Engraving Abo

| Final Install - TH / PD Seal

— - —

3 24 25 26

J Town / Beach Run

|Clean Sm. Heaters ForKatt (1) Pack TP To PD | BURKE Bricks Installed

| Completed Restoration Of | Adjust Door Closer - PD | Check Missed Trash - 54 M

| Contact Homeowner - 18 V| Contact Artesian - Drivewa |  GEIGER Brick Installed

*.‘:MeasuredAll Dune Crossor "JConuctTMCAboutRepln JMetwers.&nke-ricl:l

| Test Ran Track Loader On € | Install Soap Dispenser - PE | PAVLIK Brick Installed
| Install Stake For Miss Utilit | Put Welcome To Fenwick B

| Look At All Dunes - Plan Lc | Send Utility Tix - Del Powe
| Pickup Hwy Delineators & | Update Brick List Excel Spr
]Updmsumekeqtmt&a

| Ordered FENWICK FLICKS ! | LG Captain Office - Drywal

| Plow Town Streets / Clean | Put Flags Back Out

'jSMdeﬁTH&PDanps JRemoveSmelwvsFrom
| Replaced Batteries - TH Ca
| Replaced Water Line - TH \
| Sent Utility Tix - Del Power

v 28

| Install NP Sign / Post (Acre | Called Artesian - 22 Baysid
| Ordered Grasscutter Deck*

|| Paint Streetlight @ 1701 Ba

|| Pickup Stencil @ Ad-Art (J

| Recycle Out For Pickup

| Start Whiteboard Install - F

| Update Brick List Excel Spr

| WIMBISH Bricks (3) Installc

Saturday

Feb 1

15

22

Mar 1



February 2025 Buisness License Report

License Type Ild  |Business Name e Issue Date

RE JOHN M. PRIOR, SR. & BEVERLY 2/3/2025

RE WEBB, ROBERT 2/4/2025

oC Summerfield Electric 2/4/2025

oC ALUTECH UNITED, INC. 2/10/2025

ocC Aledak Metalworks, Inc 2/10/2025

ocC ATLANTIC ALUMINUM PRODUCTS, IN 2/11/2025 TOTALS

RM HIGH TIDE COFFEE & BOWLS LLC 2/12/2025 ocC 9
ocC Drewer Electric Inc 2/12/2025 RE 3
RM PI1ZZAZZ BY THE BAY 2/24/2025 RM 3
RM HOLLY’S TREASURE CHEST 2/24/2025 15
oC Hugh H Hickman & Sons, Inc 2/25/2025

oC HARBINGER MECHANICAL SERVICES 2/25/2025

(o] REAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE, INC 2/28/2025

ocC SC MILLER CONSTRUCTION 2/28/2025

RE SHaughnessy Pierce 2/28/2025
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1 Bgtand Police p
‘\w\d& 800 Coastal Hwy. b, l‘{,h
ét Fenwick Island, DE 19944 Pof

FENWICK ISLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEMORANDUM
TO: PRESIDENT
COUNCIL MEMBERS
CITIZENS
FROM: CHIEF Michael J. Morrisey
DATE: MARCH 19, 2025
SUBJECT: FEBRUARY MONTHLY REPORT

The following is the February 2025 monthly report for your review and approval:

Physical Arrests

Traffic Citation

Total Number of Complaints
DUI Arrests

Criminal Citations

Parking Tickets

Time Assisting DE State Police
Time Assisting Other Agencies

2025
3
54
31
1
0
1
6 hrs.
2 hrs.

2024
0
52
54
2
0
0
0 hrs.
0 hrs.



