PERMIT NUMBER	PROPERTY DESCRIPTION	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	E.C.C.	FEES
5939	Excel Builders Horning 8 King St. 1-34 23.08 17.00 Lot 11	Exterior Siding/Paint Interior Renovation	\$257,852.00	\$7,735.56
5945	Eastern Shore Porch & Patio Mueller 50 Madison Ave. 1-34 23.16 181.00 Lot 221	Install 57' of 48in high fence	\$3,375.00	\$101.25
5955	Natelli Homes Eddy 31 W. Dagsboro St. 1-34 23.16 15.00 437	Build 2nd story deck	\$158,671.25	\$4,760.13
5956	Above Grade Inc. Smith 40 Oyster Bay Dr. 1-34 23.20 28.00 Lot	Swim Spa & Pavers	\$96,750.00	\$2,902.50
5957	Beam Construction Inc. 34 Bayside Dr. Liberatore	Addition to Dwelling/New Deck	\$318,000.00	\$9,540.00

Permits - 7 ECC - \$896,978.25 FEES - \$26,909.34

1-34 23.16 189.01

Lot 187

5958	Piney Island Construction 30 W. Atlantic St. Zalewski 1-34 23.16 132.00 Lot 92	Build 2nd floor rear porch	\$37,330.00	\$1,119.90
5959	Hugh Hickman & Sons 39 Madison Ave. Brzostsowski 1-34 23.16 165.00 Lot 239	Demolish Dwelling	\$25,000.00	\$750.00

February 2025

Public Works

unday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
n 26	27	28	29	30	31	Feb 1	
		Town / Beach Run					
	Call / Email Brick Engraver	Check Out Door Issue @ PI	Assist PD - Laurel Run For '	Install New Cabin Air Filter	(3) Jugs Water - TH		
	Check Brick Order Just Deli	Pick Up BJ's Order - TH Su	Go To Bobcat Store - Get F	Install Plexiglass - PD Squa	Install Toilet Bowl Ring - PI		
	Fixed Bobcat Issue - (Drain	Put Away Holiday Decorati		Move Gun Discharge Stanc	Patch Tire - Hustler Grassco		
	Install New Fanblades - PW	Put Away Paper Towels & T		Recycle Out For Pickup			
	Removed TV / Wall Mount	Put Flags Full Staff		Remove Gun Safes, Fingers			
	Rinse Off PW Pickup & Salt						
	Rinsed Salt Off PD Message						
	Stone ROW - 5 W Houston						
	3	4	5	6	7	8	
	Ų.		Town / Beach Run	(1			
	Check / Clean BFP - W. Ind	Assist PD - Take Evidence L	2nd Coat Spackle Around I	Call Del Power, Check Statu	(2) Jugs Water - PD		
	Contacted Apple Electric -	Cut Hole, Shore Up Studs,	Adjust Door Closer - PD Lo	Complete & Send Utility Ti:	Call Ad-Art For Movie Sten		
	Looked At W. Indian BFP- F	Dismantle Built Shelf - PD	Buy / Install New Light Tub	Email Brett Gray For Mobi-	Fill Holes In Drywall - PD E		
	Pre-Plan Workbench Instal	Research & Buy Mounting	Call Belair Road Supply - N	Final Coat Spackle & Sand	Install Quarter Round Trim		
	Replace TH Front Spotlight	Spackle Wall Around Lock	Put Out Salt - TH Front & F	Measure / Pre-Drill Windo	Install Window Grates - PD		
	Took Boxes To PD (Shelving		Re-Hang TV - PD Lobby	Meet W/ Apple Electric @ *			
	Took Down Holiday Pole Li		Take Box To PD				
	10	11	12	12	14	15	
	10						
		Town / Beach Run Monitor Weather Forecasts For Snowfall Check Streets If Plow Need Hung Cabi			Finished Cowleb and Da Last	15	
		Commission of the last of the	Check Streets If Plow Need	Hung Cabinets - PD Squad	Finished Corkboard Re-Inst		
	Change Oil / Filter - Bobcar	Fuel All Equipment / Vehic	Clean Up PW Garage 3rd B	Made Map - Holiday Pole I	Hung Eyewash Station - PE		
	Install Window Grate - PD	Hook Up PW Plows	Install Secure Weapon Sign	Moved Work Bench From F	Install Mission Statement S		
	Lowes - Pallet Of Salt Bags	Put Pallet Of Salt Inside PV	Plow TH Parking Lots (Fror	Started Re-Install Pd Desk	Level / Install RH Desk Win		
	New Registration & Tag Sti	Salt TH Front / Rear Parkin	Put Christmas Decorations Shovel Off TH Handicap Ra	Took RH Desk Wing To PD	Recycle Out For Pickup		
		Work On PW Salt Spreader					
6	17	18	19	20	21	22	
OFF -	Presidents Day Observed		Town / B	Seach Run			
		Clean / Touch Up Pai	nt - Old TH & PD Seal	Ordered FENWICK FLICKS !	LG Captain Office - Drywal		
			nding Weather	Plow Town Streets / Clean	Put Flags Back Out		
		Chillas (HANDLEY) Brick De	Call / Email Brett @ Mobi-I	Shovel Off TH & PD Ramps	Remove Snow Plows From		
		Construct / Test Mount For	Call / Email Matt @ Ad-Art		Replaced Batteries - TH Ca		
		DFIT - Bryan (Milford)	Check Equipment Before S		Replaced Water Line - TH \		
		Flip Poly Cut Edge - PW To	Check Propane Gauge - Ab		Sent Utility Tix - Del Power		
		Install Hangers & Shipwrec	Email Polar Engraving Abo				
		U simpinee	Final Install - TH / PD Seal				
			12.22				
3	24	25	26 Town / Beach Burn	27	28	Mar 1	
		(1) Park TO Ta DD	Town / Beach Run	Install ND Sign / Post /Acre	Called Artesian - 22 Baysid		
	Clean Sm. Heaters For Kath	(1) Pack TP To PD	BURKE Bricks Installed	Install NP Sign / Post (Acro	Called Artesian - 22 Daysid		
	Completed Restoration Of	Adjust Door Closer - PD	Check Missed Trash - 54 M	Ordered Grasscutter Deck			
	Contact Homeowner - 18 V	Contact Artesian - Drivewa	GEIGER Brick Installed	Paint Streetlight @ 1701 Ba			
	Measured All Dune Crosso	Contact TMC About Replac	Met w/ Mrs. Burke - Brick I	Pickup Stencil @ Ad-Art (Jo			
	Test Ran Track Loader On B	Install Soap Dispenser - PD	PAVLIK Brick Installed	Recycle Out For Pickup			
		Install Stake For Miss Utilit	Put Welcome To Fenwick B	Start Whiteboard Install - F			
		Look At All Dunes - Plan Lo	Send Utility Tix - Del Powe	Update Brick List Excel Spr			
		Distance Uters Delinestone 9	Update Brick List Excel Spr	WIMBISH Bricks (3) Installe			
		Pickup Hwy Delineators &	opuate blick List Excel Spir				

February 2025 Buisness License Report

License Type Id	Business Name	Issue Date			
RE	JOHN M. PRIOR, SR. & BEVERLY	2/3/2025			
RE	WEBB, ROBERT	2/4/2025			
ос	Summerfield Electric	2/4/2025			
ОС	ALUTECH UNITED, INC.	2/10/2025			
OC	Aledak Metalworks, Inc	2/10/2025			
oc	ATLANTIC ALUMINUM PRODUCTS, IN	2/11/2025	TOTALS		
RM	HIGH TIDE COFFEE & BOWLS LLC	2/12/2025	ОС	9	
OC	Drewer Electric Inc	2/12/2025	RE	3	
RM	PIZZAZZ BY THE BAY	2/24/2025	RM	3	
RM	HOLLY'S TREASURE CHEST	2/24/2025		15	
OC	Hugh H Hickman & Sons, Inc	2/25/2025			
OC	HARBINGER MECHANICAL SERVICES	2/25/2025			
OC	REAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE, INC	2/28/2025			
OC	SC MILLER CONSTRUCTION	2/28/2025			
RE	SHaughnessy Pierce	2/28/2025			



FENWICK ISLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEMORANDUM

TO:

PRESIDENT

COUNCIL MEMBERS

CITIZENS

FROM:

CHIEF Michael J. Morrisey

DATE:

MARCH 19, 2025

SUBJECT:

FEBRUARY MONTHLY REPORT

The following is the February 2025 monthly report for your review and approval:

	2025	2024
Physical Arrests	3	0
Traffic Citation	54	52
Total Number of Complaints	31	54
DUI Arrests	1	2
Criminal Citations	0	0
Parking Tickets	1	0
Time Assisting DE State Police	6 hrs.	0 hrs.
Time Assisting Other Agencies	2 hrs.	0 hrs.